OP \$40.00 1423679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CGI Inc.		05/06/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	11325 Random Hills Road	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 22030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423679	RATABASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aresnick@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Resnick

Address Line 1: Mosaic Legal Group, PLLC

Address Line 2: 5185 MacArthur Blvd., NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20016-3341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Resnick
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Resnick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ratabase Assignment - Signed by Jean-Francois Poirier#page1.tif source=Ratabase Assignment - Signed by Jean-Francois Poirier#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0898

900499213

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CGI Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 1350 Rene-Levesque Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3G 1T4 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under and to the trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11325 Random Hills Road, Fairfax, Virginia 22030 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in, under and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement, and the registration thereof.

Date: <u>Kay 6,20</u>19

CGI INC.

Ву:

Vame . la

i-Francair Poin

Title

LEGAL CONSIDEL

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RATABASE	1,423,679	January 6, 1987